
Not to scale

Meet the ranger team. Please contact us if you feel we can help to increase understanding and enjoyment of the 
New Forest and its special qualities to all those who live in and visit this unique National Park. 

New Forest National Park Authority Rangers

N National Park  
boundary

North
Hayden Bridgeman
Email hayden.bridgeman@newforestnpa.gov.uk

People and Wildlife Ranger
Jim Day
Email jim.day@newforestnpa.gov.uk

South
Dawn Smith
Email dawn.smith@newforestnpa.gov.uk

Assistant Ranger
Naomi Addleton
Email naomi.addleton@newforestnpa.gov.uk

Southwest/central
Erika Dovey
Email erika.dovey@newforestnpa.gov.uk
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Lead Ranger
Gillie Molland
Email gillie.molland@newforestnpa.gov.uk


